BTSRRI
UNIVERSITI
TEKNOLOGI
MARA

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH
HONOURS
(BUSINESS ECONOMIC)

THE DETERMINANTS OF TRADE BALANCE IN SELECTED
DEVELOPING COUNTRIES

Prepared by:
BEATRICE OKIN
2014100433




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This final year project has been successfully completed with the assistance of various
authorities. Hence, | would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude
towards the related parties who have provided guidance and comments along the

process of completing this research project.

Firstly, thank you to our supervisor, Madam Rainah Ginsad for providing her
guidance, suggestion, advice, constructive comment and commitment to reply the
team’s queries promptly throughout this final year project. Madam Rainah has always
been ready to guide, support and sacrifice her valuable time for us when her

assistance is needed by the team.

Besides that, 1 would also like to extend acknowledgement towards the UITM
lecturers, coordinator and tutors who have guided the team with new insights,
knowledge and ideas directly or indirectly on the process of completing this project.
Moreover, thanks over the moral support, understanding and endless love which were

given unconditionally from the families.

Lastly, the cooperation and support received from all members of this research who
has contributed to this final year project as their efforts are crucial for the
accomplishment of this project. The ideas, suggestions, motivations and inspirations
from the all members have greatly contributed to the enhancement of this research

project.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGES
TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK I
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL ii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 0\
LIST OF CONTENT V-Vii
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES IX
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS IX
ABSTRACT X

CHAPTER 1: 1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study 1-2
1.2 Problem Statement 3-5
1.3 Research Objectives 6
1.4 Significant of Study 7
1.5 Scope and Limitation of Study 8

CHAPTER 2: 2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY

2.1 Theoretical Framework 9
2.2 Literature Review 10-13
2.3 Conceptual Framework 14

CHAPTER 3: 3.0 DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction 15
3.2 Data Collection 16



3.3 Data Estimation Procedure
3.3.1 Panel Data Analysis
3.3.2 Panel Unit Root
3.3.3 Diagnostic Test
3.3.3.1 Multicollinearity Test
3.3.3.2 Heteroscedasticity Test
3.3.3.3 Autocorrelation Test
3.3.4 Breusch Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier Test
3.3.5 Hausman Test
3.4 Methodology
3.4.1 Model of Multiple Regression
3.5 Research Hypotheses

3.6 Research Flow

CHAPTER 4: 4.0 RESEARCH FINDING
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Descriptive Statistic
4.3 Unit Root Test
4.4 Breusch Pagan LM Test and Hausman Test
4.5 Diagnostic Check
4.5.1 Multicollinearity Test
4.5.2 Autocorrelation Test
4.5.3 Heteroscedasticity Test
4.6 Treatment for Diagnostic Check
4.7 Panel OLS Test

4.8 Correlation Coefficient

v

17
17
17
18
18
18
19
20
20
21
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
28
29
29
30
31-33
34



ABSTRACT

The study was conducted to examine the relationship between foreign direct
investment and inflation rate towards the trade balance. The study consider data from
2008 until 2015 and comprise of 16 different countries that were randomly selected
from developing countries which are Paraguay, Malaysia, Indonesia, Brazil, China,
Fiji, India, Jordan, Kazakhstan, Myanmar, Pakistan, Philippines, Turkey, Thailand,
Ukraine, and Vietnam. Therefore, this investigation was made using the data that
collected from the World Bank website and examined through a panel data analysis.
The result of this study, the researcher found that there was no significant relationship
between inflation rate towards the trade balance while there was a significant
relationship between foreign direct investment towards the trade balance.
Furthermore, the researcher also found that both inflation rate and foreign direct

investment has negative relationship on the trade balance.



