

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMIC)

THE DETERMINANTS OF TRADE BALANCE IN SELECTED DEVELOPING COUNTRIES

Prepared by:
BEATRICE OKIN
2014100433

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This final year project has been successfully completed with the assistance of various authorities. Hence, I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude towards the related parties who have provided guidance and comments along the process of completing this research project.

Firstly, thank you to our supervisor, Madam Rainah Ginsad for providing her guidance, suggestion, advice, constructive comment and commitment to reply the team's queries promptly throughout this final year project. Madam Rainah has always been ready to guide, support and sacrifice her valuable time for us when her assistance is needed by the team.

Besides that, I would also like to extend acknowledgement towards the UITM lecturers, coordinator and tutors who have guided the team with new insights, knowledge and ideas directly or indirectly on the process of completing this project. Moreover, thanks over the moral support, understanding and endless love which were given unconditionally from the families.

Lastly, the cooperation and support received from all members of this research who has contributed to this final year project as their efforts are crucial for the accomplishment of this project. The ideas, suggestions, motivations and inspirations from the all members have greatly contributed to the enhancement of this research project.

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE	PAGES
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF CONTENT	v-vii
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	ix
ABSTRACT	X
CHAPTER 1: 1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Study	1-2
1.2 Problem Statement	3-5
1.3 Research Objectives	6
1.4 Significant of Study	7
1.5 Scope and Limitation of Study	8
CHAPTER 2: 2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY	
2.1 Theoretical Framework	9
2.2 Literature Review	10-13
2.3 Conceptual Framework	14
CHAPTER 3: 3.0 DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Introduction	15
3.2 Data Collection	16

3.3 Data Estimation Procedure	17
3.3.1 Panel Data Analysis	17
3.3.2 Panel Unit Root	17
3.3.3 Diagnostic Test	18
3.3.3.1 Multicollinearity Test	18
3.3.3.2 Heteroscedasticity Test	18
3.3.3.3 Autocorrelation Test	19
3.3.4 Breusch Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier Test	20
3.3.5 Hausman Test	20
3.4 Methodology	21
3.4.1 Model of Multiple Regression	21
3.5 Research Hypotheses	22
3.6 Research Flow	23
CHAPTER 4: 4.0 RESEARCH FINDING	
4.1 Introduction	24
4.2 Descriptive Statistic	25
4.3 Unit Root Test	26
4.4 Breusch Pagan LM Test and Hausman Test	27
4.5 Diagnostic Check	28
4.5.1 Multicollinearity Test	28
4.5.2 Autocorrelation Test	29
4.5.3 Heteroscedasticity Test	29
4.6 Treatment for Diagnostic Check	30
4.7 Panel OLS Test	31-33
4.8 Correlation Coefficient	34

ABSTRACT

The study was conducted to examine the relationship between foreign direct investment and inflation rate towards the trade balance. The study consider data from 2008 until 2015 and comprise of 16 different countries that were randomly selected from developing countries which are Paraguay, Malaysia, Indonesia, Brazil, China, Fiji, India, Jordan, Kazakhstan, Myanmar, Pakistan, Philippines, Turkey, Thailand, Ukraine, and Vietnam. Therefore, this investigation was made using the data that collected from the World Bank website and examined through a panel data analysis. The result of this study, the researcher found that there was no significant relationship between inflation rate towards the trade balance while there was a significant relationship between foreign direct investment towards the trade balance. Furthermore, the researcher also found that both inflation rate and foreign direct investment has negative relationship on the trade balance.